Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/1 0/2021)
260. CoOWN JOAA: Junior All Around - Open Go: 1 - Shown: 6 A

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 237 Shiney Blu Chevy Cody Crow 29.00 Ardith Montano
2 213 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 26.00 Kathleen McPhaul
3 563 DjBluLil Boon Diana Duncan 26.00
4 216 BK Hollywood Playboy Cole Briggs 18.00 Jeremy Spivey
5 513 Remamba When Kelly A Hall 17.00
6 597 DRS Express Laura Edling 14.00 Laura Edling




Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021)
263. CoWN JOTRL: Junior Trail - Open Go: 1 - Shown: 10

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

N O 0 A oWwN

OP19
OP1 10

506
563
216
583
213
237
509
513
597
568

My Pretty Gold Pony
Dj Blu Lil Boon

BK Hollywood Playboy
Smokin Paloma

All About That Cat
Shiney Blu Chevy
Shine Up My Guns
Remamba When

DRS Express

Madame Geneva

Cody Crow

Diana Duncan
Cole Briggs

Diane Steele
Kathleen McPhaul
Cody Crow

Cody Crow

Kelly A Hall

Laura Edling

Kim Madsen

75.50
71.50
69.50
68.50
64.50
64.00
63.00
57.00
66.00
37.00

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Jeremy Spivey
Diane Steele
Kathleen McPhaul
Ardith Montano

Christina Haxton

Laura Edling

Kim Madsen
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NRSHA

NATIOVAT RANCIT ANTY
STOOK HORSE A" TTANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS:#263- CoWN JOTRL - Junior Trail - Ogen

DATE: 10/08/2021 -
Ofi-Pattem {OP): Cannot place ahove others who complete

1Point Penattias: 5 Point Penalties:
- Over-ridled (per mansuver) - Spurring in front of cineh pattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either handto instill fearpraise - 3rdl refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, er falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be cartied - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feetin a single-stride space at a walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step inte required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mount'dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount'dismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disgualification (DO):
~ Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Point Penaties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrang lead or out of lead - lllegal eguipment
- Draped reins - Fali of horse'rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
L Jhresto fourstegs on mount'dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider i2am is scored between 0-100 paints and automaticaly beginsthe run with a score of 70 paints -
Ww/0 # -1 112 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poar, § Catract, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +1 1:2 Excelent x| & &
=z - w
= d - o -4
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 s | 52|28 |k
ki 1 / 2 g." g.] = @ &
Tie-Breaker 3/ 6/ '7 - u
/ L 5 3 &
Obstacle Description LLope log | Wbridge | Xtrotlog Joglogs | SideL90 BackL  [Rope/Drag | Gate
PENALTY i
b4 @
1 213 CONTENT
PENALTY
2 509 CONTENT
PENALTY
3 216 CONTENT
PENALTY e
-
4 583 OOKTENT
PENALTY
5 563 OONTENT
PENALTY -
6 597 CONTENT
PENALTY / ,,% s
7 513 “
CONTENT
PENALTY
8 237 fe»
OONTENT )
JUDGE'S NAME {PRINTED):




AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR =4

THORSE ASSUUIANTIOUN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

NRSHA

NATIOVAT RANCIT AN
STOUK HORSF 4T TIANCE

CLASS:#263 - CoWN JOTRL - Junior Trail - Ogen

DATE: 10/08/2021

1 Point Penaltioa:
- Overbridied (per mansuver)

- Qut of frame {per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both front or hind festin a single-stride space at a walk o trot

- Skipping over or falling to step into required space

- Incorrest number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mourt'dismount en/or ground tie (except shifting to
balance)

- Split log in lope over

3 Point Penatties:

- Wrang lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

- Three to four steps on mount'dismount on ground tie
FER e =

5 Point Panalties:

= Spurring in front of ginch

- Blatant disobedience

- Uss of sither hand to instill fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, o falling off of an gbstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- st or 2nd eumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5 ar more steps on muunt/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penaity:

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is sbvious
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

Off-Pattem {OP}: Cannot place above others who complete
pattern correctiy
- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallisd during the drag

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or haskamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disgualification {DO}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal squipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

Wi #

OBSTACLE SCORES

Eaeh horse'rider team i scored Detween 3100 points and automaticaly beginsthe runwith & scare af 70points
-1 112 Extremnely Paar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, O Cartaet, +1/2 Good, +1 Vary Good, #1172 Excelent

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8

Tie-Breaker

/128 |4

- -7
L |12 |5 |~

w
s
10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
OFF PATTERN

LLope log | Wbridge Xtrotlog

Obstacle Description

Joglogs Sidel.90 Rope/Drag

=
PENALTY | J S

e

7

CONTENT

9 568

PENALTY

506 CONTENT | s

BENALTY

.
A

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

BENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

RENALTY

CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME {PRINTED).

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:




Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021)
262. CoWN JORNN: Junior Reining - Open Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 237 Shiney Blu Chevy Cody Crow 7550 8.00 Ardith Montano
2 213 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 73.00 7.00 Kathleen McPhaul
3 239 Blutiful Marc Bannister 66.50 6.00
4 216 BK Hollywood Playboy Cole Briggs 66.00 5.00 Jeremy Spivey
5 513 Remamba When Kelly A Hall 65.50 4.00
6 509 Shine Up My Guns Cody Crow 61.00 3.00 Christina Haxton
OP17 563 DjBlulLilBoon Diana Duncan 72.00 2.00
OP18 597 DRS Express Laura Edling 68.50 1.00 Laura Edling
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NAT IENA L RANCH AN
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS: #262 - CoWN JORNN - Junior

DATE: 10/08/2021

1/2 Point Penalties:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback &t a trot for up to two strides
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patiern

description
- Failure to remain & minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andlor roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penatties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per mansuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Qver or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 tutn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penatties:

- Break of gait

- Freeie up inspins of rofibacks

- Failure 1o stop or walk before executing & lope departure on trol-in patterns

= Failure to be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 1:2 iength of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear!praise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's (ail IS obvious &nd consistently Carmned in &n unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Brezking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

~ Use of two hands (gaceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

«Morethar one finger betwesn split reing ar any fingers between romal reing [except two rein}
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 gircle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ}):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper westem attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
Each horse/nder team s scored between 9-100 ponis and automatically begins 1ne run with # scote of F0ponis b o
we 3 -11:2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, - 12 Poor, 0 Correct, + 1 0d, +1 Ve de_;lj +1 1/2 Exceignt = E E é &‘ E
i 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 3 10 g 2125 ] =
Tie-Breaker 2djEF]| @ r
Maneuver Description RunStop 31/2L Stop 312R St&B  [RLss,Lf,Ch | SS,Lf.Ch Stop ©
“ PENALIY .
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1 937 CONTENT . e { i%
FENALTY 3
\, "
2 563 covtent | (D) 0 -
PENALTY

568 _oonTenT” |

PENALTY - = -
P \ e — o - — 1T 1
4 506 U . —t - 0| S
"
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\/ [ ! ﬂ,
5 513 covtent |0 ) 9 O )
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'"’216 - ) L
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JUDGE'S NAME {PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: Azﬂ» W

“ Printed from HSW
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PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS: #262 - COWN JORNN - Junior

DATE: 10/08/2021

112 Point Penatties:
- Starting acirele or exiting a roliback at 2 trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
deseription

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty fest from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andior roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penatties:

- Quer-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Qut of lead in the circles, figure ights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is out of lead

~ Over or under spinning 1180 14 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penatties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins of rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in palteras

~ Failure to be i & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patierns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position
- Tratting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 112 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of gine

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instll fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in gvery maneuver)

Cfi-Pattern (OP): Cannot plage above others who compiete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.., over or under spinning, backing more than wo strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins of any fingers belween romal reing {except two rein)
- Trolling in excess of 1/2circle or 142 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disregpact or miseonduat

- lllegal squipment

- Fall of horsefrider

= Improper western atlire

- Leaving arenz bafore pattem is complete

W/o #

MANUEVER SCORES

Each homseinder team 8 scored betvaen 0-100 points and automatically begns 1ne run wi 4 scare of 70saints

1 2 4

-1 1/2 E}dresmesg Paar -1 Very Paor, - 12 Pso:u.u Correct, » 112 Good, +1 Ver Bood, 1 12 Exceiat

6 7 8 3 10

Tie-Breaker

10 POINT
PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE

OFF PATTERN

RunStop 3172L Stop 31/2R St&B

Maneuver Deseription

| RLss,Lf,.Ch

SS,Lf,Ch Stop

PENALTY oo

CONTENT

PERALTY

10 \/509

CONTENT / b ol L

P

BENALTY

11 239 OONTENT anr ki o

) i L i

PENALTY

CONTENT

BENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME {PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

Printed from HSW




Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021)
264. CoWN JOWCH: Junior Working Cow - Open Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

® N O o~ W N

237
213
563
513
597
509
216
239

Shiney Blu Chevy

All About That Cat

Dj Blu Lil Boon
Remamba When

DRS Express

Shine Up My Guns
BK Hollywood Playboy
Blutiful

Cody Crow
Kathleen McPhaul
Diana Duncan
Kelly A Hall

Laura Edling
Cody Crow

Cole Briggs

Marc Bannister

75.50
74.00
70.50
69.50
68.50
67.50
65.50
63.50

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Ardith Montano
Kathleen McPhaul

Laura Edling
Christina Haxton

Jeremy Spivey




SHOW:CoWN Winterfest 2021
CLASS#264- CoWN JOWCH-JuniorWorking Cowf
RS RS IR E TR S A R Open
pen
VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 10/08/2021
VR S T A
1 Point Penalties: -Patter {OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern cortedtt
1A - Loss of working advantage - Turning tail
D = Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before time expires ~ Repealed blatart disobetdience
P - Warking out of position + Schooling after entering the arena prier to calling for cow
S - Slipping rein - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
v - Over-bridled (per maneuver) ¢ - Failure to attempt any part of the class
I - Gut of frame {per maneuver) - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides) « More than ons finger betwsen spiit reins or ary fingers between romal reins (except two reinj
Point Penatties: Bisqualification (DQ):
K - Knacking down the cow without having & working advantage 15, - Abuse
L - Losing & cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
15 Point Penalties: G - llegal equipment
B - Spurring in front of cinch F - Fall of horse/rider
C - Blatant disobedience N - Improper western attire
§E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise 5 - Leaving arenz before run is complete
10 Polnt Penafty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
Jen unnatural manner in every mansuver
RUN CONTENT
Each homse'rider eam s scored between 0-100 pomts and automat g0s the rnwiha score of Piponts -1 12 PENALTIES
Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paar, 3 Carigei, +1/2 Good, 1 Very Good, +1 12 Excedent
Wwio #
SCORE opP
Drive {Run & Drive {Run &| Position & | Degree of 3 5 10 Total
Boxing | ot | % | matey | Control | Oifticury | EEPP| Courage | poiwe | poims | points | penaities
Tie-Breaker
(- )f; /7 PENALTY
o
1 L) , - o
CONTENT % 5 e o |
/
- ;
G (ﬁ )’7 BENALTY ;
2 246 - - R
CONTENT ®) 0N i 1 O )] i)
il 6’(,/785 HENALTY
P =) CONTENT
St s
X PENACTY R y i
Vd 6‘;@ o -~ ! T
4/ | 2B — — —
/ " GORTENT
5‘“,’3 BENALTY J
5 560 p : —— P
CONTENT ) O M ) 9; -
BENALTY = Ly
i
6 "
cowrent f 0 i
A _—
'C Q \ 3 BENALTY é J
7 883 ‘ o
conrent BN N |
G PENALTY I
547 V
content B -6 a0 : g
Lot \
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED). JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: , L/

NS
For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aqhuniveréﬁ’lv.com

Printed from HSW
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- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Cutof rame (per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposile fence [ehanging sides)

- Turrung tail
E - Repeated blatant disobedience

- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows. if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any partof the class

H - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

1 - More than one finger balween split reing or any fingers betwaen romal reing (except two rein)

Point Penatties:
K - Knocking down the eow without having a working advantage 4 - Abuse
L - Losing & cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
Point Penalties: G - lilegal equipment
B - Spurring infront of cineh F - Fall of horse'rider
IC - Blatant disobadierce N - Improper western atlire
E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise H - Leaving arena before tun is complete
10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearanice (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
Han unnatural manner in every maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each harserider 1Bam s soored bietween 0-190 ponts and autamatica'y Degins e mn wiha scor of 70 ponts -1 112 PENALTIES
Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corfect, »1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excatient
wio 4
SCORE
) Drive (Run & y Drive (Run &] Position & Degree of 3 5 10 Total
Boxing | pate) Boxng | mate) | convol | oiicury |EYEAPPedl| Cowage | oo 1 poims | poits | penaites
Tie-Breaker
PENALTY
(74 C - -
509 covewt | ) y -
ppwary ‘
X3 ‘ ; /
CONTENT -
PENALTY
CONTEN]
PENALTY
SONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
BENALTY
CONTENT
PENALLY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT = —

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): " JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: /RM/ ( W

\TL Printed from HSW
For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghu verssty com




Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021)
261. CoWN JOPLS: Junior Pleasure - Open Go: 1 - Shown: 10

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

OP1 1

511
563
237
597
213
513
209
216
249
239

Special Rest

Dj Blu Lil Boon

Shiney Blu Chevy
DRS Express

All About That Cat
Remamba When
Jordy

BK Hollywood Playboy
Id App That

Blutiful

Kelly A Hall

Diana Duncan
Cody Crow

Laura Edling
Kathleen McPhaul
Kelly A Hall

Marc Banister
Cole Briggs

Julie Hayes

Marc Bannister

75.00
74.50
74.50
72.50
72.00
71.00
69.50
68.50
68.00
68.50

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

PAMELA KLEMENT

Ardith Montano

Laura Edling
Kathleen McPhaul

Jeremy Spivey




{ PATTERN .
SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2021

TN T RAWCH AWM .
AMERICAN QUARTER STOCKITESE ALLANCE CLASS:  #261- CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -
FEORSE AMSOCEATION Open
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  10/10/2021
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penaity:
- Ower-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per maneuver) in gvery manauver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Patters {OP): Cannot place abovs otisers who complete pattern correctly:
- Trot for two (2) strides of less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penaities: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wiong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reirs or any fingers belwsen romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disgualification {DQ):
- Out of lead or eross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disregpect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: - lllegal equipment
= Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand o instill fearipraise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
WI‘O 4 Each horsefrider team is scored between 3-100 paints and automatically begins 1he runwith a scare of 70 paints E E i - w w
-11i2 Extremely Poor, -1 Vety Poor, -2 Poor, O Correct, +1:2 Good, +1 Very Gaod, +1 12 Excallent o ;t‘ EI g tct, E
.z |zZo0 Q [
Tie-Breaker, cW|ur| 3 m
z o] o
Maneuver Description] |- | x e Mf = ‘%':,_,2” B
PENALTY
1 209 |cowmr| ./ { = b Y f i
PENALTY
2 213 |oowewr| ; ) i ‘ ! -
‘ PENATY
- b7 Y ! /
3 249 CONTENT | = ) 4 :uw - 2 ; i
PENALIY i 1Y
4 237 | cowenT | o : / : : / |
= PENALTY = f
5 511 | oowenr | 1/ ) ¥4 : i
- b RENTY
6" 563 | comewr| ) Y b | il / e / 1 4N e
: PENALTY |
“') Py t i - " Y h.
7 239 | oowmawr ] My ) ) ) (2 : b @) /
v
/ ATty
8 509 | cowrent -
o

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: GI%)G/ % )

Printed from HSW




) PATTERN , ,
AQH A . NRSHA SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2021

NATKINAL RAKCH AND

AMIRICAN QUARTIR STOCKTUORSE ALLIANCE CLASS:  #261- CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -
THORSE ASSOCENTEON Qpen
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: ~ 10/10/2021
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Haorse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
=0ut of frame (per maneuver) in gvery maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly:
- Trot for two (2) strides of less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blalant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
-Break of gaitatlope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disguaiification {DQ):
- Out of lgad or cross-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: - legal equipment
- Spurring in front of einch - Fall of horsedrider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instill fear{praise « Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES E
wio # Each horsefrider leam is scored between 0-100 painis and automaticaly begins 1he run with a scare of 7 points. EZlEa " i
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